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U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

Susan Brunson

Program Analyst

Office of University Partnerships
U.S. Department of Housing

and Urban Development

451 Seventh Street, SW

Room 8106

Washington, DC 20410

Tel: (202) 708-3061

Fax: (202) 708-0309

E-mail: susan_brunson@hud.gov

Ophelia Wilson

Grant Specialist

Office of University Partnerships
U.S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development

451 Seventh Street, SW

Room 8130

Washington, DC 2041

Tel: (202) 708-3061

Fax: (202) 708-3722

E-mail: ophelia_wilson@hud.gov

Washington, D.C.

Sherone Ivey

Associate Deputy Assistant Secretary

for University Partnerships
Office of University Partnerships
U.S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development

451 Seventh Street, SW

Room 8106

Washington, DC 20410

Tel: (202) 708-3061

Fax: (202) 708-0309

E-mail: sherone_ivey@hud.gov

Kinnard Wright

Grant Specialist

Office of University Partnerships
U.S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development

451 Seventh Street, SW

Room 8106

Washington, DC 20410

Tel: (202) 708-3061

Fax: (202) 705-0309

E-mail: kinnard_wright@hud.gov

Todd Richardson

Office of Policy Development
and Research

U.S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development

451 Seventh Street, SW
Room 8140

Washington, DC 20410

Tel: (202) 708-3700

E-mail: todd_m._richardson@hud.gov
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U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

Cheryl Breaux

Economic Development Specialist
Office of Community Planning
and Development

U.S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development

Hale Boggs Federal Building
900 Poydras Street, Ninth Floor
New Otleans, LA 70130

Tel: (540) 589-7212

E-mail: cheryl_breaux@hud.gov

Gregory Hamilton

Director

Office of Community Planning
and Development

U.S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development

Hale Boggs Federal Building
900 Poydras Street, Ninth Floor
New Otleans, LA 70130

Tel: (504) 589-7212

E-mail: gregory_j._hamilton@hud.gov
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New Otrleans Field Office

Kathie Clark

Homeless Specialist

Office of Community Planning
and Development

U.S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development

Hale Boggs Federal Building
900 Poydras Street, Ninth Floor
New Orleans, LA 70130

Tel: (540) 589-7212

E-mail: kathie_o._clatk@hud.gov

Aaron Johnson

HOME Specialist

Office of Community Planning
and Development

U.S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development

Hale Boggs Federal Building
900 Poydras Street, Ninth Floor
New Orleans, LA 70130

Tel: (540) 589-7212

E-mail: aaron_a._johnson@hud.gov

Sandra Warren

Program Manager

Office of Community Planning
and Development

U.S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development

Hale Boggs Federal Building
900 Poydras Street, Ninth Floor
New Orleans, LA 70130

Tel: (540) 589-7212

E-mail: sandra_h._warren@hud.gov

Denise Delay

CPD Representative

Office of Community Planning
and Development

U.S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development

Hale Boggs Federal Building
900 Poydras Street, Ninth Floor
New Ortleans, LA 70130

Tel: (540) 589-7212

E-mail: denise_delay@hud.gov

Marvel Robertson

Field Office Director

U.S. Department of Housing

and Urban Development

Hale Boggs Federal Building

900 Poydras Street, Ninth Floor

New Otleans, LA 70130

Tel: (504) 589-7201

E-mail: marvel_m._robetrtson@hud.gov
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Richard Arnold

Housing Developer

Providence Community Housing /
Catholic Charities

1000 Howard Avenue

Suite 800

New Otleans, LA 70113

Tel: (917) 304-1501

E-mail: richwarnold@hotmail.com

Hilda Blanco

Professor and Chair

Urban Design and Planning
University of Washington

3949 15th Avenue, NE

Seattle, WA 98195

Tel: (206) 616-9057

Fax: (206) 685-9597

E-mail: hblanco@u.washington.edu

Dana Eness

Program Coordinator

The Urban Conservancy

1518 Magazine Street

New Otleans, LA 70130

Tel: (504) 566-0330

E-mail: eness_64@yahoo.com

Community Design (CD)

Scott Ball

President

Association for Community Design
945 Bruce Circle

Atlanta, GA 30316

Tel: (404) 272-2799

E-mail: scottball@mindspring.com

Patrick Bonck

Zoning Administrator

Harrison County

15309 Community Road

Gulfport, MS 39503

Tel: (228) 831-3367

Fax: (228) 831-3356

E-mail: pbonck@co.hattison.ms.us

Jennifer Evans-Cowley
Assistant Professor

City and Regional Planning
Ohio State University

275 West Woodruff
Columbus, OH 43210

Tel: (614) 247-7479

Fax: (614) 292-7106
E-mail: cowley.11@osu.edu

Ila Berman

Associate Dean

School of Architecture
Tulane University
Richardson Memorial

Room 304

New Ortleans, LA 70118
Tel: (504) 865-5389

Fax: (504) 865-6722

E-mail: iberman@tulane.edu

Chatlotte Bourgeois

Catholic Charities

1000 Howard Avenue

Suite 800

New Otleans, LA 70113

Tel: (504) 905-9433

E-mail: chatlottebourgeois@cox.net

Michael Frisch

Assistant Professor

Architecture, Urban Planning,

and Design

University of Missouri-Kansas City
5100 Rockhill Road

Kansas City, MO 64110

Tel: (816) 235-6369

Fax: (816) 235-5226

E-mail: frischm@umkc.edu
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Cherreen Gegenheimer
Executive Assistant

to the Parish President
Economic Development-Film
and Digital Media-Tourism
Jefferson Parish, Louisiana
Joseph S Yenni Building

1221 Elmwood Park Boulevard
Suite 1002

Jefferson, LA 70123

Tel: (504) 736-6400

Fax: (504) 736-6638

E-mail: cgegenheimer@jeffparish.net

David Perkes

Director

College of Architecture, Art, and Design
Gulf Coast Community Design Studio
509 East Capitol Street

Jackson, MS 39201

Tel: (601) 354-6480

Fax: (601) 354-6481

E-mail: dpetkes@coa.msstate.edu

Jacob Wagner

Assistant Professor

Architecture, Urban Planning,

and Design

University of Missouri-Kansas City
5100 Rockhill Road

Kansas City, MO 64110

Tel: (816) 235-6053

Fax: (816) 235-5226

E-mail: wagnetjaco@umkc.edu
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Community Design (CD)

James Goedert

Program Director

Construction Engineering

and Management Programs-Omaha
University of Nebraska-Lincoln
1110 South 67th Street

PKI 102D

College of Engineering

Omaha, NE 68182

Tel: (402) 554-2497

Fax: (402) 554-3304

E-mail: jgoedert@mail.unomaha.edu

Ron Shiffman

Professor

Graduate Center for Planning
and the Envitonment

Pratt Institute

200 Willoughby Avenue
Higgins Hall North
Brooklyn, NY 11205

Tel: (917) 705-8935

Fax: (718) 636-3709

E-mail: ronyvette@mac.com

Vicki Weiner

NOLA Project Coordinator
Pratt Center for Community
Development

379 Dekalb Avenue
Brooklyn, NY 11205

Tel: (718) 636-3486

Fax: (718) 636-3709

E-mail: vweiner@pratt.edu

Brandon Kreiling

Graduate Assistant
Constructruction Engineering
and Management Programs-Omaha
University of Nebraska-Lincoln
1110 South 67th Street

PKI 103D

College of Engineering
Omaha, NE 68182

Tel: (402) 554-2497

Fax: (402) 554-3304

E-mail: blkreiling@cox.net

Fritz Wagner

Interim Dean and Chair
College of Architecture

and Urban Planning
University of Washington
3110 Portage Bay Place East
Slip C

Seattle, WA 98102

Tel: (206) 524-0979

Fax: (206) 685-4486

E-mail: fwagnet(@u.washington.edu
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Historically Black Colleges and Universities (HBCU)

Nedra Alcorn
Associate Vice President

Student Services

Xavier University of Louisiana
One Drexel Drive

Box 29

New Otleans, LA 70125

Tel: (504) 520-7357

Fax: (504) 520-7929

E-mail: nalcorn@xula.edu

Morttis Autry

Community Development Program
Director

Elizabeth City State University
1704 Weeksville Road

Campus Box 761

Elizabeth City, NC 27909

Tel: (252) 335-3704

Fax: (252) 335-3735

E-mail: maautry@mail.ecsu.edu

Rowena Elliott

Associate Dean for Program
Development and Evaluation
School of Nursing

Alcorn State University

P.O. Box 18399

Natchez, MS 39122

Tel: (601) 304-4368

Fax: (601) 304-4398

E-mail: rowena@alcorn.edu

George Amedee

Associate Professor / Project Director
Social Services

Southern University at New Orleans
6801 Press Drive

New Ortleans, LA 70126

Tel: (504) 813-4497

Fax: (504) 286-5255

E-mail: gamedee@suno.edu

Linda Barrett

Community Development Specialist
Elizabeth City State University

1704 Weeksville Road

Campus Box 761

Elizabeth City, NC 27909

Tel: (252) 335-3633

Fax: (252) 335-3735

E-mail: Ibarrett@mail.ecsu.edu

Deena Sue Fuller

Director

Service Learning and Civic Engagement
Tennessee State University

1605 Ash Valley Drive

Nashville, TN 37215

Tel: (615) 963-5383

E-mail: dfuller@tnstate.edu

David Aubrey

Project Manager for Community
Economic Development

and Housing Initiatives
Workforce Development
Southern University at Shreveport
610 Texas Street

Room 101

Shreveport, LA 71101

Tel: (318) 678-4671

Fax: (318) 678-4626

E-mail: daubtey@susla.edu

Darrin Dixon

HUD Coordinator

Workforce Development
Southern University at Shreveport
4000 Viking Drive

Bossier City, LA 71111

Tel: (318) 741-2760

Fax: (318) 741-2762

E-mail: ddixon@susla.edu

Rodney Green

Professor and Executive Director
Economics

Center for Urban Progress

1840 Seventh Street, NW

Room 318 (HURB I)
Washington, DC 20001

Tel: (202) 865-8572

Fax: (202) 232-6751

E-mail: rgreen@howard.edu
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Historically Black Colleges and Universities (HBCU)

William Hawn

Program Manager

Center for Social Research

Southern University and A&M College
P.O. Box 9503

Baton Rouge, LA 70813

Tel: (225) 771-4717

Fax: (225) 771-4716

E-mail: william_hawn@subr.edu

Victor McGhee

VisionMedia Training Institute
P.O. Box 318173

Baton Rouge, LA 70831

Tel: (225) 357-3318

E-mail: vhmcghee@yahoo.com

Benedict Nwokolo

Professor of Engineering Technology
Industrial and Engineering Technology
Grambling State University

P.O. Box 1022

Grambling, LA 71245

Tel: (318) 274-2716

Fax: (318) 274-2503

E-mail: nwokolo@gram.edu

Mary Hill

Dean and Professor
School of Nursing
Alcorn State University
P.O. Box 18399

Natchez, MS 39122

Tel: (601) 304-4302

Fax: (601) 304-4372
E-mail: mhill@alcorn.edu

Kevin Mitchell

Graduate Teaching Assistant
Department of Psychology
Tennessee State University
595 Hicks Road

Center for Service Learning
Nashville, TN 37221

Tel: (254) 285-1433

E-mail: kmitch10@aol.com

Janet Phoenix

Program Director

Lead Technical Studies Program
Economics

Center for Urban Progress
1840 Seventh Street, NW
Room 313 (HURB I)
Washington, DC 20001

Tel: (703) 534-8334

Fax: (703) 534-8332

E-mail: japhoenix@aol.com

Scott Hines

Executive Director

A to Z In-Home Tutoring

1300 Division Street

Suite 306

Nashville, TN 37203

Tel: (615) 324-9600

Fax: (615) 613-0160

E-mail: scott.hines@atoztutoting.com

Reverand Edward Moses

Pastor

St. Paul United Methodist Church
696 Martin Luther King Boulevard
Biloxi, MS 39530

Tel: (228) 432-0247

Kimbertly Reese

Assistant Dean of Students
Xavier University of Louisiana
One Drexel Drive

Box 17

New Ortleans, LA 70125

Tel: (504) 520-5133

Fax: (504) 520-7948

E-mail: kreese@xula.edu
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Universities Rebuilding America Partnerships

Historically Black Colleges and Universities (HBCU)

Miranda Shaw

Founder / Executive Director
VisionMedia Training Institute
P.O. Box 318173

Baton Rouge, LA 70831

Tel: (225) 806-9559

E-mail: talkwithmiranda@aol.com

Jovon Swan

Production Manager
Vision Today Productions
P.O. Box 31873

Baton Rouge, LA 70831
Tel: (225) 806-9559

E-mail: jovonswan@aol.com
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Ashwani Kumar Stivastava
Systems Analyst

Extension Program

Alcorn State University

1000 ASU Drive 567

Alcorn State, MS 39096

Tel: (601) 877-2416

Fax: (601) 877-6694

E-mail: ash@asuextension.com

Alma Thornton

Project Director

Social Research

Southern University

P.O. Box 9503 SU Branch
Center for Social Research

Baton Rouge, LA 70813

Tel: (225) 771-4249

E-mail: alma_thornton@subr.edu

Darrell K. Street

Grambling City Personnel
Mayort's Office

City of Grambling

P.O. Box 23

Simsboro, LA 71275

Tel: (318) 247-3306

E-mail: darrellkstreet@yahoo.com

Beverly Wright

Executive Director

Deep South Center for
Environmental Justice

440 North Foster Drive
Baton Rouge, LA 70806
Tel: (225) 201-1604

Fax: (225) 201-1699
E-mail: bhwright@aol.com
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